PGK MANDAL'S HARIBHAI V.DESAI COLLEGE, PUNE (ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE)

Kala Mandal & Sports Dept.

You are Cordially Invited for the Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony

## Chief Guest Dr. Sharvari Inamdar And Hon. Shri. Kailas Pujari

Hon.Presence Shri. Rajeshbhai Shah Chairman, PGKM

Tuesday - 31st october 2023, 10:00 Am

Venue- Shantaben Hall, Haribhai V. Desai College

DR. A.P.PANDIT CO-ORDINATOR MR. RISHI DUBE CO-ORDINATOR

DR. RAJENDRA GURAO PRINCIPAL

### PGK Mandal's

### Haribhai V. Desai College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Pune

# Kala Mandal Prize Distribution Ceremony Report

### Academic Year 2023-2024

Kala Mandal of the college organized Prize Distribution Ceremony of the Aarambh Annual Fest 2022-2023 on 31<sup>st</sup> October 2023.

The Chief Guest of the function was Dr. Sharvari Inamdar, an Ayurvedic doctor and nutritionist as well a World Champion of Power Lifting.

More than hundred students were awarded with trophies and medals.

The ceremony took place in the honorable presence of Principal Dr. Rajendra Gurao, Joint Secretary of PGKM, Shri. Dilipbhai Jagad.

Students were encouraged to participate in various intercollegiate competitions held in renowned colleges in and around Pune City. Annual Aaarambh Cultural Fest 2023-2024 was held during 31<sup>th</sup> March 2023 to 6<sup>th</sup> April 2023. Various days and competitions were organized for the students. All the departments of the college participated in this Fest and students enthusiastically participated in this.

#### **Prize Distribution Photos**





